

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: HPHK50S

Karlowsky - Men 5-pocket pants - Black - Size: 50



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants - Black Size 50 (HPHK50S)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants. These pants are designed for both functionality and comfort, making them suitable for a variety of occasions, from professional settings to casual outings.

2. Safety Information

Please adhere to the following safety guidelines while using and maintaining your Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants:

- Material Safety: Ensure that the fabric is suitable for your skin type to avoid allergic reactions. If you experience any discomfort, discontinue use immediately.
- Fire Safety: The fabric may be flammable. Keep the pants away from open flames and high heat sources.
- Care Instructions: Follow all washing and drying instructions to prevent shrinkage or damage to the fabric.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants
- Color: Black
- Size: 50
- Material: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton
- Weight: 220 g/m²
- Pockets: 5 (2 front pockets, 2 back pockets, 1 coin pocket)
- Washing Instructions: Machine washable at 60 degrees Celsius

4. Setup and Installation

No specific installation is required for wearing the Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants. Simply follow these steps to properly wear the pants:

1. Select the correct size based on your measurements.
2. Step into the pants and pull them up to your waist.
3. Adjust the waistband for comfort.
4. Ensure that all pockets are accessible for use.

5. Operation

To use your Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants:

- Wear them over appropriate undergarments.
- Utilize the pockets for carrying small personal items such as keys, coins, or a wallet.
- Adjust the pants as needed for comfort and fit.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

To keep your pants in excellent condition, follow these cleaning and maintenance guidelines:

- Machine wash with similar colors at 60 degrees Celsius.
- Do not bleach.
- Tumble dry at a medium heat setting.
- Iron on a medium setting only if necessary.
- Store in a dry, cool place when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

In the event of any issues, consider the following:

- Shrinkage: If pants have shrunk, avoid hot water and high drying temperatures in future washes.
- Stains: Treat stains immediately by using a suitable stain remover before washing.
- Wear and Tear: Regularly inspect pockets and seams for any signs of damage, and repair as necessary.

8. Disposal

Please dispose of the pants in an environmentally responsible manner. If the pants are worn out, consider donating them if they are still in wearable condition. If not, recycle them according to local guidelines.

9. Contact

For further questions or assistance, please contact us via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Karlowsky Men 5 Pocket Pants. Enjoy your purchase!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Karlowsky Men 5-Pocket Pants - Schwarz, Größe 50

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der Karlowsky Men 5-Pocket Pants. Dieses Produkt wurde mit Bedacht entwickelt, um Ihnen Komfort und Funktionalität in der modernen Arbeitswelt zu bieten. Diese Hose ist ideal für Gastronomie- und Servicekräfte und überzeugt durch ihre vielseitige Einsatzfähigkeit.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Hose vor dem Tragen ordnungsgemäß gereinigt und unbeschädigt ist.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass keine scharfen Gegenstände in die Taschen gesteckt werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei Hautirritationen oder allergischen Reaktionen wenden Sie sich an einen Arzt.
- Beachten Sie die Pflegeanleitungen, um die Integrität der Materialien zu bewahren.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: 65% Polyester, 35% Baumwolle
- Gewicht: 210 g/m²
- Ausstattung: 5 Taschen (2 seitliche, 1 Gesäßtasche, 2 Oberschenkeltaschen)
- Pflegehinweis: Waschbar bei 60°C
- Größen: Verfügbar in Größe 50
- Farbe: Schwarz

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Karlowsky Men 5-Pocket Pants sind einfach zu handhaben:

1. Nehmen Sie die Hose aus der Verpackung und prüfen Sie sie auf Beschädigungen.
2. Falten Sie die Hose auseinander und legen Sie sie auf eine saubere, flache Oberfläche.
3. Überprüfen Sie die Größe anhand der Größentabelle, um sicherzustellen, dass die Hose gut sitzt.
4. Ziehen Sie beim Anziehen alle Zipper und Knöpfe zu, um einen sicheren Sitz zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

Um maximale Freiheit und Komfort während Ihrer Arbeiten zu gewährleisten, tragen Sie die Hose entsprechend Ihrem Arbeitsumfeld. Nutzen Sie die verschiedenen Taschen, um notwendige Utensilien griffbereit zu haben.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie die Hose vor dem ersten Tragen.
- Waschen Sie bei 60°C mit ähnlichen Farben.
- Nicht bleichen und nicht im Trockner trocknen.
- Bügeln bei niedriger Temperatur, um das Material zu schonen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Nähte und Taschen auf Abnutzung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Hose passt nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größentabelle und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die korrekte Größe tragen.
- Problem: Unterschiedliche Abnutzung an verschiedenen Stellen.
Lösung: Prüfen Sie, ob die Hose korrekt getragen wird und ob die Taschen überlastet sind.

8. Entsorgung

Die Karlowsky Men 5-Pocket Pants sollten gemäß der lokalen Gesetzgebung für textile Abfälle entsorgt werden. Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr tragbar ist, bringen Sie es zu einer entsprechenden Recyclingstelle oder nutzen Sie Sammlungen für Altkleider.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Karlowsky Men 5-Pocket Pants

1. Algemene Informatie

De Karlowsky Men 5-Pocket Pants zijn ontworpen voor zowel comfort als functionaliteit. Deze hoogwaardige broek is ideaal voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca, waaronder restaurants, cafés en catering.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Enkel bestemd voor het dragen als werkbreek in de horeca.
- Vlamvertragend: Houd de broek uit de buurt van open vlammen en hete oppervlakken.
- Wasinstructies: Volg de wasinstructies nauwgezet om de veiligheid en de kwaliteit van de stof te waarborgen.
- Geschiktheid: Niet geschikt voor kinderen of personen met allergieën voor textiel.
- Inspectie: Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadiging. Vervang de broek indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: 50
- Materiaal: 65% polyester, 35% katoen
- Afmetingen: Tailleomvang 100 cm, Binnenbeenlengte 82 cm
- Gewicht: 300 g/m²
- Gebruikstemperatuur: Tot 60°C tijdens het wassen
- Duurzaamheid: Wasbestendig tot 60 keer zonder verlies van kwaliteit.

4. Setup en Installatie

Er is geen speciale installatie nodig. Volg de maatvoering en zorg ervoor dat de broek goed aansluit bij je lichaamsvorm. Bij het eerste gebruik, reinig de broek om eventuele chemische resten van de fabricage te verwijderen.

5. Bediening

Trek de broek aan zoals gebruikelijk en zorg ervoor dat deze goed zit. De 5 pockets bieden voldoende opbergruimte voor al je benodigdheden tijdens het werk.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Wassen: Machinewas op maximaal 60°C.
- Drogen: Niet in de droger, lucht drogen op een schaduwrijke plek om krimp te voorkomen.
- Strijken: Alleen op lage temperatuur strijken, niet boven 110°C.
- Opslag: Bewaar de broek in een droge ruimte, hangend of opgevouwen zodat er geen kreukels ontstaan.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Kreukels: Maak de broek vochtig en strijk op een lage temperatuur.
- Vlekken: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en koud water voor het wassen.
- Slijtage: Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en repareer indien nodig.

8. Afvalverwerking

Volg lokale richtlijnen voor de afvalverwerking. Als de broek versleten is, zorg er dan voor dat je deze op de juiste manier recycleert of weggooit, afhankelijk van de aanbevelingen voor textielafval in jouw regio.

9. Contact

Heb je vragen of opmerkingen? Neem dan contact op via de volgende gegevens:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pantalones de 5 Bolsillos para Hombre Karlowsky

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir los Pantalones de 5 Bolsillos para Hombre Karlowsky. Estos pantalones están diseñados para ofrecer comodidad y funcionalidad, ideales para entornos de trabajo. Por favor, lea este manual cuidadosamente para un uso adecuado y seguro del producto.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Use estos pantalones solo para los fines indicados. No los utilice en situaciones donde puedan quedar atrapados o causar accidentes.
- Condiciones de Almacenamiento: Guarde los pantalones en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la luz directa del sol para evitar decoloraciones.
- Riesgo de Fuego: Evite el contacto con llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor extremo, ya que el material puede ser inflamable.
- Revisiones Regular: Inspeccione los pantalones periódicamente para detectar signos de desgaste o daño. Si se encuentra algo inusual, deje de usar el producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 65% poliéster, 35% algodón
- Estilo: Pantalones de 5 bolsillos
- Color: Negro
- Tamaño: 50 (disponible en otras tallas)
- Instrucciones de Lavado: Lavar a 60°C, no usar blanqueador, secar a baja temperatura.

4. Configuración e Instalación

Los Pantalones de 5 Bolsillos no requieren instalación. Para un ajuste óptimo:

- Pruebe los pantalones para asegurarse de que son de la talla correcta.
- Ajuste el cinturón si es necesario para asegurar una buena sujeción.

5. Operación

Para disfrutar de la mejor experiencia al usar los pantalones, asegúrese de:

- Colocarse los pantalones adecuadamente, asegurando que no estén demasiado apretados ni demasiado sueltos.
- Utilizar cada bolsillo de manera adecuada para llevar accesorios o herramientas según necesidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a 60°C utilizando un detergente suave.
- No utilizar blanqueadores o productos químicos agresivos.
- Se recomienda secar al aire para prolongar la vida útil del material.
- Plancha a temperatura baja si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Desgarros o Agujeros: Si encuentra algún desgarro en el tejido, se recomienda repararlo de inmediato para evitar la expansión del daño.
- Dificultades en el Ajuste: Si los pantalones son demasiado ajustados, considere usar una talla mayor o revise si los pantalones están colocados correctamente.

8. Eliminación

Cuando llegue el momento de desechar los pantalones:

- Reciclaje: Si es posible, recicle el material.
- Tratamiento de Desperdicios: Si no se puede reciclar, elimínelos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos textiles.

9. Contacto

Para más consultas o asistencia técnica, por favor, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos su elección de los Pantalones de 5 Bolsillos Karlowsky y esperamos que disfrute de su uso.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour le Pantalon 5 Poches Karlowsky Men, Noir, Taille 50

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Pantalon 5 Poches Karlowsky Men. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir confort et praticité. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement afin d'assurer une utilisation appropriée et sécurisée de ce pantalon.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ce pantalon est destiné à un usage vestimentaire.
- Ne pas exposer le pantalon à des sources de chaleur élevées pour éviter la déformation des matériaux.
- Conservez ce produit hors de portée des enfants.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du pantalon. En cas de dommage, retirez-le immédiatement de l'utilisation.
- Suivez les instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage pour garantir la longévité du produit.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

Le Pantalon 5 Poches Karlowsky Men est fait de matériaux de haute qualité pour garantir durabilité et confort.

Spécifications Techniques :

- Matière : 65% polyester, 35% coton
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : 50
- Caractéristiques : 5 poches fonctionnelles, coupe confortable, facile à entretenir

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballer soigneusement le pantalon.
2. Vérifiez la présence de toutes les étiquettes et informations relatives à l'entretien.
3. Ajustez la taille du pantalon en utilisant la ceinture intégrée si nécessaire.
4. Pour des tailles personnalisées, il est recommandé d'essayer le pantalon avant de le porter.

5. Fonctionnement

Le pantalon peut être porté dans une variété de situations allant des environnements de travail aux activités de loisirs. Adaptez-le aux autres articles de votre garde-robe selon les saisons et les occasions.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à l'eau froide à 30°C.
- Ne pas utiliser d'agent de blanchiment.
- Repassage à température moyenne si besoin.
- Sécher à l'air libre.
- Ne pas nettoyer à sec.

7. Dépannage

- Si le pantalon présente des signes d'usure prématurée, vérifiez les points de couture et les poches.
- En cas de taches persistantes, appliquez un détachant doux sur la zone concernée avant le lavage.
- Pour toute autre préoccupation, consultez le contact ci-dessous.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie, ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux règlements locaux sur les vêtements usagés. Vérifiez les points de collecte appropriés pour le textile ou envisagez de le donner à une organisation caritative.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Pantaloni a 5 Tasche Karlowsky per Uomini

1. Informazioni Generali

I pantaloni a 5 tasche Karlowsky per uomini rappresentano un'aggiunta versatile e pratica al vostro guardaroba. Realizzati con materiali di alta qualità, questi pantaloni combinano comfort, funzionalità e stile. Ideali per ambienti di lavoro e casual, offrono molteplici tasche per un'utilità ottimale.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi di indossare i pantaloni correttamente, evitando di forzarli per evitare strappi ai materiali.
- Tenere i pantaloni lontano da fonti di calore estreme per prevenire danni ai materiali.
- Non lavare i pantaloni con sostanze chimiche aggressive. Seguire sempre le istruzioni di lavanderia.
- Se notate segni di usura o danni, interrompere immediatamente l'uso per evitare eventuali incidenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: 50
- Materiale: 65% Poliestere, 35% Cotone
- Lavaggio: Lavabile in lavatrice fino a 60°C
- Caratteristiche: 5 tasche, vita regolabile, taglio comfort

4. Installazione e Montaggio

I pantaloni arrivano già pronti all'uso. Per un migliore comfort, seguire questi passaggi:

1. Srotolare i pantaloni e assicurarsi che non ci siano pieghe o difetti visibili.
2. Indossare i pantaloni regolando la vita secondo le proprie dimensioni, utilizzando l'elastico o le fibbie se presenti.
3. Se necessario, accorciare l'orlo dei pantaloni tramite una cucitura o una stiratura per una vestibilità migliore.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare i pantaloni sulla parte inferiore del corpo. Le tasche possono essere utilizzate per riporre piccoli oggetti personali come chiavi, portafogli o utensili.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare in lavatrice a 60°C.
- Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Asciugare all'aria o in asciugatrice a bassa temperatura.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Rughe evidenti: Stirare a bassa temperatura.
- Indossabilità scomoda: Verificare l'adattamento e regolare la vita.
- Danni ai materiali: Contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

I pantaloni sono realizzati con materiali riciclabili. Si consiglia di smaltirli nei contenitori appropriati. Seguire sempre le normative locali per il riciclo dei tessuti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania